Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F562TADDFH#V1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is
selectable.
Operating frequency ICLK: 8 to 100 MHz
PCLK: 8 to 50 MHz
Power supply voltage  3-V version
VCC = PLLVCC = 2.7 to 3.6V
AVCC0 = AVCC = 3.0 to 3.6V, or 4.0 to 5.5V
VREFH0 = 3.0 to AVCC0, or 4.0 to AVCC0
VREF = 3.0 to AVCC, or 4.0 to AVCC
 5-V version
VCC = PLLVCC = 4.0 to 5.5V
AVCC0 = AVCC = 4.0 to 5.5V
VREFH0 = 4.0 to AVCC0
VREF = 4.0 to AVCC
Operating temperature D version: -40 to +85C, G version: -40 to +105C*1
Packages 112-pin LQFP (PLQP0112JA-A, 20x20-0.65-mm pitch)
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A, 14x14-0.5-mm pitch)
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080JA-A, 14x14-0.65-mm pitch)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A, 10x10-0.5-mm pitch)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064GA-A, 14x14-0.8mm pitch)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (5 / 5)
Classification Module/Function Description
R01DS0096EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 18 of 134
Jan 10, 2014

(read only)
Reserved area*2
FEFF E000h
FF00 0000h
R5F562T6xxxx
Notes: 1.  The layout of the address space in boot mode is the same as in single-chip mode.
2.  Reserved areas should not be accessed, since the correct operation of LSI is not guaranteed
     if they are accessed.
3.  For details on the FCU, see section 31, ROM (Flash Memory for Code Storage) and section 32, Data
     Flash (Flash Memory for Data Storage) in the User’s manual: Hardware.
R01DS0096EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 47 of 134
Jan 10, 2014
RX62T Group, RX62G Group 4. I/O Registers
Under development Preliminary document
Specifications in this document are tentative and subject to change.
0008 7172h ICU DTC activation enable register 114 DTCER114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7173h ICU DTC activation enable register 115 DTCER115 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7174h ICU DTC activation enable register 116 DTCER116 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU DTC activation enable register 117 DTCER117 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7179h ICU DTC activation enable register 121 DTCER121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 122 DTCER122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 125 DTCER125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC activation enable register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC activation enable register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC activation enable register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC activation enable register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC activation enable register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC activation enable register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC activation enable register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC activation enable register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 142 DTCER142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 143 DTCER143 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7190h ICU DTC activation enable register 144 DTCER144 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7191h ICU DTC activation enable register 145 DTCER145 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7195h ICU DTC activation enable register 149 DTCER149 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7196h ICU DTC activation enable register 150 DTCER150 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7197h ICU DTC activation enable register 151 DTCER151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7198h ICU DTC activation enable register 152 DTCER152 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7199h ICU DTC activation enable register 153 DTCER153 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AFh ICU DTC activation enable register 175 DTCER175 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B2h ICU DTC activation enable register 178 DTCER178 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B5h ICU DTC activation enable register 181 DTCER181 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B6h ICU DTC activation enable register 182 DTCER182 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BAh ICU DTC activation enable register 186 DTCER186 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BDh ICU DTC activation enable register 189 DTCER189 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5 / 25)
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name